



990 NE 44th Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50313
(515) 244-4259

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
9/26/2017	25877

Bill To
REX LEE SIEMER TRUCKING 14603 US HWY 65 MERCER, MO 64661

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date
	Due on receipt	9/26/2017

Qua...	Description	Rate	Amount
	UNIT #633 FTL VIN W65140 DETROIT ESN 06R0871266 MILES 809071		
1	44FRSQ-BP CHARGE AIR COOLER ARI-120908	771.05	771.05T
4	AIR TO AIR BUSHING ISOLATOR 1 OR CB1120-3 <B15>	4.53	18.12T
3	LABOR AIR TO AIR TROUBLE SHOOTING EST \$345.00 Environmental Fee/Shop Supplies	0.00 6.00%	0.00T 0.00T
1	TURBO S400 ST 171702	831.15	831.15T
1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD CENTER DDE/23532122 <NEC1>	218.85	218.85T
1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD DDE/23511221 <NEC11>	65.70	65.70T
1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD DDE/23511222 <NEC11>	65.70	65.70T
3	EXHAUST GASKET DDE 23539193 <WALL>	10.63	31.89T
4	TURBO NUT DDE/11506101 <C4>	1.79	7.16T
4	TURBO STUD DDE 23507438 <C4>	5.93	23.72T
1	TURBO MOUNT GASKET DDE/08929529 <WALL>	5.95	5.95T
1	TURBO DRAIN GASKET 08929285 <WALL>	2.73	2.73T
1	TURBO FEED LINE 23539290 <NECS>	42.46	42.46T
1	TURBO DRAIN LINE 23515354 <A14>	69.68	69.68T
1	MISC ALUMINUM	15.99	15.99T
1	C/O FITTING 7455-06-14	29.83	29.83T
12	EXH MAN BOLT 08929357 <C4>	10.24	122.88T
2	OIL COOLER HOSE DDE/23506325 <C8>	14.79	29.58T
4	3 1/2 HIGH TORQUE CLAMP CT-350-L-SS	13.01	52.04T
1	COOLER PIPE (PRODIE-1) AJ	135.63	135.63T
		Total	
		Payments/Credits	
		Balance Due	



990 NE 44th Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50313
(515) 244-4259

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
9/26/2017	25877

Bill To
REX LEE SIEMER TRUCKING 14603 US HWY 65 MERCER, MO 64661

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date
	Due on receipt	9/26/2017

Qua...	Description	Rate	Amount
16	LABOR \$ 1840.00	0.00	0.00T
	Environmental Fee/Shop Supplies	6.00%	0.00T
1	ITTC-INJECTOR N3 DDE/R414703003 <NEC2>	401.72	401.72T
1	INJ HARNESS COVER 08929508 <C5>	13.65	13.65T
1	INJECTOR HARNESS DDE/23536019	126.73	126.73T
1	INJECTOR HOLD DOWN BOLT 08929393 <C5>	4.12	4.12T
1	MISC \$ 500.00	0.00	0.00T
6	LABOR INJECTOR LABOR \$ 690.00	0.00	0.00T
	Environmental Fee/Shop Supplies	6.00%	0.00T
1	ECM REPAIR DETROIT FGR DPE ECM REPAIR INVOICE NUMBER 135635	2,800.00	2,800.00T
	TOTAL IN PARTS \$9005.82		
1	05-22743-001 HEATER PIPE	47.63	47.63T
1	05-23139-001 HEATER PIPE	74.88	74.88T
1	05-22742-001 HEATER PIPE	26.44	26.44T
1	05-21484-001 HEATER PIPE	283.16	283.16T
1	FREIGHT @COST	23.15	23.15T
1	BLOCK HEATER PSM 8605556 (DETROIT) <WEST2>	58.45	58.45T
1	BLOCK HEATER CORD PSM/8608814 <WEST2>	47.46	47.46T
3	1/4" X 1" BOLT DAD04032 (DBD04032)	1.45	4.35T
4	1/4" X 1-1/4" BOLT DAD04040 (DBD04040)	1.32	5.28T
7	1/4" LOCK NUT (BRU04) DND04/ZI B830	0.65	4.55T
14	1/4" FLAT WASHER (BCA04)(HGD04)	0.45	6.30T
		Total	
		Payments/Credits	
		Balance Due	



990 NE 44th Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50313
(515) 244-4259

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
9/26/2017	25877

Bill To
REX LEE SIEMER TRUCKING 14603 US HWY 65 MERCER, MO 64661

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date
	Due on receipt	9/26/2017

Qua...	Description	Rate	Amount
1	OIL COOLER O-RING DDE/08929289	8.13	8.13T
3	OIL COOLER O-RING DDE/23508392	4.10	12.30T
1	OIL COOLER O-RING DDE/23332850	6.54	6.54T
1	ZERO LEAK 14MM X 1.50 GOLD SEAL PLUG(FPCO)	12.13	12.13T
1	C/O FITTING 7455-06-14	29.83	29.83T
1	VALVE (BALL)VI.2443 COOLANT SHUT OFF <A5>	26.62	26.62T
3	SHUT OFF VALVE 3/8X3/8 TV44-66 <A5>	14.56	43.68T
1	18" FLEX PIPE LF5018S	54.99	54.99T
2	5" EXHAUST CLAMPS 50PLS (PREFORM)	12.49	24.98T
1	FT PYRO STINGER ISP R650 <A2>	63.29	63.29T
22	LRG ZIP TIES	0.25	5.50T
2	BRAKE CLEAN SOL 3M-8880 <SHOP>	4.01	8.02T
8	ROLOC DISC <WEST18>	2.25	18.00T
1	#8 X 1/4" PIPE FITTING 48FC (-D-)	4.32	4.32T
20.5	LABOR ADAM 3 HRS / BLAKE 18.5 HRS Environmental Fee/Shop Supplies	115.00 75.00	2,357.50T 75.00T
<p>JUMP STARTED THE INT TO GET IT INTO THE SHOP FOUND THE ENGINE A THE NUMBER ONE INJECTOR MISFIRING</p> <p>CHARGED BATTERIES AND PULLED INTO SHOP CHECKED CHARGE AIR COOLER (BAD) HOOKED UP COMPUTER AND CHECKED TURBO ACTUATOR, CODES, AND EGR VALVE (STUCK CLOSED). CHECKED DELTA P (BAD). FOUND AIR LINE FROM TURBO ACTUATOR TO V-POD HAS HOLE IN IT RE-ASSEMBLED PIPING AND DELTA-P. REPLACED BATTERIES AND CLEANED CONNECTIONS. PULLED TRUCK OUT TO WORK ON DIFFERENT TRUCK</p>			
		Total	
		Payments/Credits	
		Balance Due	



990 NE 44th Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50313
(515) 244-4259

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
9/26/2017	25877

Bill To
REX LEE SIEMER TRUCKING 14603 US HWY 65 MERCER, MO 64661

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date
	Due on receipt	9/26/2017

Qua...	Description	Rate	Amount
	<p>PULLED TRUCK BACK IN. REPLACED CHARGE AIR COOLER. REMOVED PIPING, RADIATOR MOUNTS AND VALVE COVER. REMOVED JAKES, ROCKERS, AND #1 INJECTOR. SUCTIONED OUT #1 CYLINDER AND CLEANED INJECTOR CUP. INSTALLED NEW INJECTOR. INSTALLED ROCKERS AND JAKES AND RAN OVERHEAD. REINSTALLED VALVE COVER WITH NEW GASKET.</p> <p>REMOVED AND REPLACED THE EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND TURBO CHARGER. RESEALED THE OIL COOLER. ENGINE BLOCK TO THE OIL COOLER. REPAIRED THE EGR LEAK AT THE INTAKE MANIFOLD. FOUND THE UNIT HAD A CHECK ENGINE LIGHT FOR A FAULTY ECM. HAD THE ECM REPAIRED BY AN OUTSIDE VENDOR. TEST DROVE AND CHECKED THE UNIT'S OPERATION OK.</p> <p>JUMP START, CHECKED CODES, AND PULLED INTO SHOP.</p> <p>THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!</p> <p>Iowa Sales Tax</p>	6.00%	551.74

CUSTOMER APPROVAL _____ DATE _____	Total	\$9,770.55
ACCOUNTS NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS OF DUE DATE ARE SUBJECT TO A 1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE.	Payments/Credits	-\$9,770.55
RETURNED CHECKS WILL BE REPRESENTED ELECTRONICALLY, PLUS STATE ALLOWED FEE.	Balance Due	\$0.00



990 NE 44th Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50313
(515) 244-4259

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/17/2013	15050

Bill To
REX LEE SIEMER TRUCKING 14603 US HWY 65 MERCER, MO 64661

P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date
	Due on receipt	7/17/2013

Qua...	Description	Rate	Amount
	UNIT #633 FTL VIN W65140 DETROIT ESN 06R0871266 MILES 587652		
1	DDE/R23534361 TURBOCHARGER	2,057.51	2,057.51T
1	TURBO MOUNT GASKET DDE/08929529	5.95	5.95T
4	TURBO NUT (FGR) DDE/23531401	4.19	16.76T
1	TURBO DRAIN GASKET 8929285	2.73	2.73T
2	TURBO TOP DRAIN ORING DDE/23530682	3.12	6.24T
3	INTAKE GASKET DDE/23517875	12.99	38.97T
4.5	LABOR (CURTIS L. ADAM 3.5)	89.00	400.50T
	Environmental Fee/Shop Supplies	6.00%	24.03T
	TROUBLESHOT CEL, CHECKED CODES, CAC GOOD CHECKED TURBO ACTUATOR INSPECT COMPRESSOR WHEEL NEEDS INTAKE GASKETS AND TURBO REMOVED AND REPLACED INTAKE GASKETS, REMOVED AND REPLACED TURBO INSTALLED NEW DRAIN TUBE ORINGS AND 4 NEW TURBO NUTS CHECKED AIR FILTERS WERE A WEEK OLD RAN UNIT IN LOT FOR 15 MINUTES AND CHECKED FOR LEAKS, OK		
	THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! Iowa Sales Tax	6.00%	153.16

CUSTOMER APPROVAL _____ DATE _____	Total	\$2,705.85
ACCOUNTS NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS OF DUE DATE ARE SUBJECT TO A 1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE.	Payments/Credits	-\$2,705.85
RETURNED CHECKS WILL BE REPRESENTED ELECTRONICALLY, PLUS STATE ALLOWED FEE.	Balance Due	\$0.00